
101911 - Goose Creek Consolidated ISD TEA Principal Report Date: 01/28/2026
Time: 11:32 AM

Page 1 of 2
FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 00

Campus: 117 - Bonnie P Hopper Primary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

First Six Weeks - 08/12/2024 - 09/19/2024
Maximum Number of Days: 28

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

EE 218.5 23.5 195.0 12.0 183.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.3 3.2 6.5 89.20.0 0.0
KG 4,616.0 222.0 4,394.0 0.0 4,394.0 1,552.0 0.0 32.0 33.4 1.1 0.0 0.0 3.1 153.8 156.9 95.222.1 0.0
Total 4,834.5 245.5 4,589.0 12.0 4,577.0 1,558.0 0.0 32.0 33.6 1.1 0.0 0.0 6.5 157.0 163.5 94.922.1 0.0



101911 - Goose Creek Consolidated ISD TEA Principal Report Date: 01/28/2026
Time: 11:32 AM

Page 2 of 2
FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 02

Campus: 117 - Bonnie P Hopper Primary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

First Six Weeks - 08/12/2024 - 09/19/2024
Maximum Number of Days: 28

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

PK 795.0 47.0 748.0 0.0 748.0 370.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 26.7 26.7 94.110.2 0.0
Total 795.0 47.0 748.0 0.0 748.0 370.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 26.7 26.7 94.110.2 0.0



101911 - Goose Creek Consolidated ISD TEA Principal Report Date: 01/28/2026
Time: 11:32 AM

Page 1 of 2
FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 00

Campus: 117 - Bonnie P Hopper Primary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Second Six Weeks - 09/23/2024 - 11/01/2024
Maximum Number of Days: 25

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

EE 227.5 18.0 209.5 10.5 199.0 25.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 4.0 8.0 92.10.0 0.0
KG 3,986.0 291.0 3,695.0 0.0 3,695.0 1,239.0 0.0 21.0 29.3 0.8 0.0 0.0 2.8 145.0 147.8 92.720.2 0.0
Total 4,213.5 309.0 3,904.5 10.5 3,894.0 1,264.0 0.0 21.0 30.3 0.8 0.0 0.0 6.8 148.9 155.8 92.720.2 0.0



101911 - Goose Creek Consolidated ISD TEA Principal Report Date: 01/28/2026
Time: 11:32 AM

Page 2 of 2
FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 02

Campus: 117 - Bonnie P Hopper Primary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Second Six Weeks - 09/23/2024 - 11/01/2024
Maximum Number of Days: 25

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

PK 769.5 58.0 711.5 0.0 711.5 376.5 0.0 0.0 3.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 28.4 28.5 92.511.6 0.0
Total 769.5 58.0 711.5 0.0 711.5 376.5 0.0 0.0 3.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 28.4 28.5 92.511.6 0.0



101911 - Goose Creek Consolidated ISD TEA Principal Report Date: 01/28/2026
Time: 11:32 AM

Page 1 of 2
FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 00

Campus: 117 - Bonnie P Hopper Primary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Third Six Weeks - 11/04/2024 - 12/20/2024
Maximum Number of Days: 29

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

EE 272.5 31.0 241.5 13.0 228.5 20.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.9 3.9 7.9 88.60.7 0.0
KG 4,562.0 386.0 4,176.0 0.0 4,176.0 1,438.0 0.0 26.0 30.3 0.9 0.0 0.0 3.0 141.0 144.0 91.519.3 0.0
Total 4,834.5 417.0 4,417.5 13.0 4,404.5 1,458.0 0.0 26.0 30.3 0.9 0.0 0.0 7.0 144.9 151.9 91.420.0 0.0



101911 - Goose Creek Consolidated ISD TEA Principal Report Date: 01/28/2026
Time: 11:32 AM

Page 2 of 2
FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 02

Campus: 117 - Bonnie P Hopper Primary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Third Six Weeks - 11/04/2024 - 12/20/2024
Maximum Number of Days: 29

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

PK 902.0 87.0 815.0 0.0 815.0 428.5 0.0 0.0 3.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 27.9 28.1 90.411.3 0.0
Total 902.0 87.0 815.0 0.0 815.0 428.5 0.0 0.0 3.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 27.9 28.1 90.411.3 0.0



101911 - Goose Creek Consolidated ISD TEA Principal Report Date: 01/28/2026
Time: 11:32 AM

Page 1 of 2
FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 00

Campus: 117 - Bonnie P Hopper Primary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Fourth Six Weeks - 01/08/2025 - 02/21/2025
Maximum Number of Days: 26

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

EE 302.5 28.5 274.0 10.5 263.5 24.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.1 5.0 10.1 90.60.9 0.0
KG 4,135.0 304.0 3,831.0 0.0 3,831.0 1,321.0 0.0 6.0 29.9 0.2 0.0 0.0 4.6 142.7 147.3 92.620.9 0.0
Total 4,437.5 332.5 4,105.0 10.5 4,094.5 1,345.0 0.0 6.0 29.9 0.2 0.0 0.0 9.7 147.8 157.5 92.521.8 0.0



101911 - Goose Creek Consolidated ISD TEA Principal Report Date: 01/28/2026
Time: 11:32 AM

Page 2 of 2
FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 02

Campus: 117 - Bonnie P Hopper Primary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Fourth Six Weeks - 01/08/2025 - 02/21/2025
Maximum Number of Days: 26

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

PK 841.5 70.5 771.0 0.0 771.0 423.5 0.0 18.5 3.6 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.3 29.3 29.7 91.612.7 0.0
Total 841.5 70.5 771.0 0.0 771.0 423.5 0.0 18.5 3.6 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.3 29.3 29.7 91.612.7 0.0



101911 - Goose Creek Consolidated ISD TEA Principal Report Date: 01/28/2026
Time: 11:32 AM

Page 1 of 2
FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 00

Campus: 117 - Bonnie P Hopper Primary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Fifth Six Weeks - 02/24/2025 - 04/11/2025
Maximum Number of Days: 30

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

EE 416.5 36.0 380.5 0.0 380.5 30.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.5 6.2 12.7 91.41.0 0.0
KG 4,747.0 381.0 4,366.0 0.0 4,366.0 1,515.0 0.0 0.0 28.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 139.6 145.5 92.021.6 0.0
Total 5,163.5 417.0 4,746.5 0.0 4,746.5 1,545.0 0.0 0.0 28.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.4 145.8 158.2 91.922.6 0.0



101911 - Goose Creek Consolidated ISD TEA Principal Report Date: 01/28/2026
Time: 11:32 AM

Page 2 of 2
FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 02

Campus: 117 - Bonnie P Hopper Primary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Fifth Six Weeks - 02/24/2025 - 04/11/2025
Maximum Number of Days: 30

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

PK 1,008.5 76.5 932.0 0.0 932.0 510.0 0.0 51.0 3.7 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.9 30.1 31.1 92.413.3 0.0
Total 1,008.5 76.5 932.0 0.0 932.0 510.0 0.0 51.0 3.7 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.9 30.1 31.1 92.413.3 0.0



101911 - Goose Creek Consolidated ISD TEA Principal Report Date: 01/28/2026
Time: 11:32 AM

Page 1 of 2
FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 00

Campus: 117 - Bonnie P Hopper Primary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Sixth Six Weeks - 04/14/2025 - 05/22/2025
Maximum Number of Days: 28

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

EE 404.5 34.5 370.0 0.0 370.0 28.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.7 6.5 13.2 91.51.0 0.0
KG 4,383.0 335.0 4,048.0 0.0 4,048.0 1,406.0 0.0 9.0 28.9 0.3 0.0 0.0 6.0 138.5 144.6 92.421.3 0.0
Total 4,787.5 369.5 4,418.0 0.0 4,418.0 1,434.0 0.0 9.0 28.9 0.3 0.0 0.0 12.7 145.1 157.8 92.322.3 0.0



101911 - Goose Creek Consolidated ISD TEA Principal Report Date: 01/28/2026
Time: 11:32 AM

Page 2 of 2
FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 02

Campus: 117 - Bonnie P Hopper Primary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Sixth Six Weeks - 04/14/2025 - 05/22/2025
Maximum Number of Days: 28

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

PK 931.5 96.0 835.5 0.0 835.5 459.0 0.0 47.0 3.5 1.7 0.0 0.0 1.2 28.7 29.8 89.712.9 0.0
Total 931.5 96.0 835.5 0.0 835.5 459.0 0.0 47.0 3.5 1.7 0.0 0.0 1.2 28.7 29.8 89.712.9 0.0



TEA Principal Report101911 - Goose Creek Consolidated ISD
FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 00

Date: 01/28/2026
Time: 11:32 AM

Page 1 of 2
Campus: 117 - Bonnie P Hopper Primary

Attendance Summary (Table I)
Campus Totals

Maximum Number of Days: 166

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

EE 1,842.0 171.5 1,670.5 46.0 1,624.5 133.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.9 4.8 9.7 90.70.6 0.0
KG 26,429.0 1,919.0 24,510.0 0.0 24,510.0 8,471.0 0.0 94.0 30.1 0.6 0.0 0.0 4.3 143.4 147.7 92.720.9 0.0
Total 28,271.0 2,090.5 26,180.5 46.0 26,134.5 8,604.0 0.0 94.0 30.3 0.6 0.0 0.0 9.2 148.3 157.4 92.621.5 0.0



TEA Principal Report101911 - Goose Creek Consolidated ISD
FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 02

Date: 01/28/2026
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Page 2 of 2
Campus: 117 - Bonnie P Hopper Primary

Attendance Summary (Table I)
Campus Totals

Maximum Number of Days: 166

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

PK 5,248.0 435.0 4,813.0 0.0 4,813.0 2,567.5 0.0 116.5 3.5 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.4 28.5 29.0 91.712.0 0.0
Total 5,248.0 435.0 4,813.0 0.0 4,813.0 2,567.5 0.0 116.5 3.5 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.4 28.5 29.0 91.712.0 0.0


